VL1K HALOGEN
HALOGEN LAMPS
!" Over 25,000 lumens
! Consistent color— 3200K
! High effi cacy— 28.5 lumens/watt
! Seamless theatrical dimming
USHIO’s VL1K lamp was specifi cally designed for the Vari*lite
VL1000 automated ellipsoidal refl ector spotlight.

T
la
T
d
T
V
CHARACTERISTICS & SPECIFICATIONS
  Ushio Ushio   Color Approx Filament Oper
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code  Description Voltage Temp Lumens Type Life
 (W) Code   (V) (K) (lm)  (h)*
Form No. S-VL1K/R-0608:  The specifi cations on this sheet supercede all previously published specifi cations and
may be subject to change for design and specifi cation improvement without prior notice.
All dimensions are in millimeters
Distributed by:
VL1K HALOGEN
 1000 1003250 VL1K-100V JS100V-1000WC/V 100 3200 28500 8-C-13D 300
 1000 1003248 VL1K-115V JS115V-1000WC/V 115 3200 28500 8-C-13D 300
 1000 1003249 VL1K-230V JS230V-1000WC/V 230 3200 25500 8-C-13D 300
 1000 1003273 VL1K-240V JS240V-1000WC/V 240 3200 25500 8-C-13D 300
 1000    —— VL1K-250V JS250V-1000WC/V 250 3200 25500 8-C-13D 300
72.5 2
140 max
ø22 max
G22 Base